

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Name of road - Lot 7 NH 702 to Fazla.

Darbhanga

DIVISION-1

Darbhanga

SUB-DIVISION

MB.No:- 4233

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Name of conf. - Satish Kumar Thakur

1st on A/c bill

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1) N/w:-	L 027	- NH 10	102 to		Farla.
2) Agency -	Satish Kumar Thakur.				
3) Agreement No -	09 MBD/2024-25				
4) Date of start -	23/07/2024				
5) Date of completion -	22/08/25.				
Item of work done-					
(1) Clearing & grubbing of road land.					
- 10x30x 2x 1.00 :				600.0m ²	
- 10x 30x 2x 1.0 :				600.0m ²	
- 10x 30x 2x 1.0 :				600.0m ²	
- 10x 30x 2x 1.0 :				600.0m ²	
- 10x 30x 2x 1.0 :				600.0m ²	
- 10x 30x 2x 1.0 :				600.0m ²	
- 10x 30x 2x 1.0 :				600.0m ²	
- 10x 30x 2x 1.0 :				600.0m ²	
- 10x 30x 2x 1.0 :				600.0m ²	
- 10x 30x 2x 1.0 :				600.0m ²	
- 10x 30x 2x 1.0 :				600.0m ²	
- 10x 30x 2x 1.0 :				600.0m ²	
- 10x 30x 2x 1.0 :				600.0m ²	
- 10x 30x 2x 1.0 :				600.0m ²	
- 10x 30x 2x 1.0 :				600.0m ²	
- 10x 30x 2x 1.0 :				600.0m ²	

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
① clearing & grubbing road					
land includes ---					
0.890 Hec (vide P-09)					
@Rs. 76926.08/Hec. = Rs. 68464.00/- 45909.00/-					
② Scratching the existing					
bituminous surface ---					
2227.50 m ² (vide TMBP-09)					
@Rs. 20.61/m ² = Rs. 45909.00/-					
③ Excavation for road work					
in soil ---					
73.50 m ³ (vide TMBP-05)					
@Rs. 104.01/m ³ = Rs. 7645.00/-					
④ Cons. of GSB by providing					
well sorted materials ---					
36.75 m ³ (vide TMBP-05)					
155.252 m ³ (vide TMBP-09)					
192.002 m ³					
@Rs. 2416.87/m ³ = Rs. 464044.00/-					
⑤ Doz lean cement					
concrete ---					
76.13 m ³ (vide TMBP-05)					
@Rs. 4415.97/m ³ = Rs. 336188.00/-					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑥ Cons. of panel cement concrete pavement ---					
1033.124 m ³ (vide TM&P-05)					
@Rs. 9388.89/m ³					=Rs. 9699888.00/-
⑦ Store aggregate of specific size to WBM 50.3 ---					
164.110 m ³ (vide TM&P-13)					
561.995 m ³ (vide TM&P-14)					
726.105 m ³					
@Rs. 4804.67/m ³					=Rs. 3488695.00/-
⑧ Cement concrete wear surface					
(CS-1) on prepared ---					
7572.00 m ² (vide TM&P-15)					
Limit = 7425.00 m ²					
@Rs. 57.36/m ²					=Rs. 425898.00/-
⑨ Tack coat with emulsion (CS-1) unit ---					
7572.00 m ² (vide TM&P-15)					
Limit = 7425.00 m ²					
@Rs. 19.70/m ²					=Rs. 146273.00/-
⑩ Bituminous concrete macadam with 100-120 TPH. hot mixc ---					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
378.60 m ³ (vide TMBP-15)					
@Rs. 11699.05/m ³					=Rs. 4429260.00/-
⑪ Tack coat with emulsion (P-1) with ---					
7572.00 m ² (vide TMBP-16)					
@Rs. 16.47/m ²					=Rs. 124711.00/-
⑫ Semi-Dense Bituminous concrete with ---					
189.30 m ³ (vide TMBP-16)					
@Rs. 14193.60/m ³					=Rs. 2686848.00/-

Add GST @ 18%: (40Rs. 3946288.00/-)					
Add LC @ 1%: (Rs. 219238.00/-)					
Add S.Pee (vide TMBP-17): Rs. 288239.00/-					
Total:- Rs. 26377588.00/-					
Less 11.29% as below: (Rs. 2978030.00/-)					
					Rs. 23399558.00/-
Deduct prev. paid: (Rs. 10924960.00/-)					
					Rs. 12474598.00/-


 11-12-624
 AE

Continuation